
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 32081 0 8 1
RE: Amendment No. One to Contract No. 32081 for furnishing and delivering domestic gas meters

to the City of Long Beach (BPGO11000017) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 32081 is made and entered as of March 16, 2012, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Tri- Pacific Supply, Inc. ( Contractor) 

Contract No. 32081 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. The term is extended to April 15, 2013. 

X 2. $ 500,000 has been added to the 1St renewal term for a total ( "not to exceed ") amount of $1, 000,000. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. C e- e, C , f a cf-LIP. - 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A ", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A ", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit " B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit " B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated
above. 

CONTRACTOR: 

Print / Type Name) 

Presiders ice Presiders / Secretary / Treasurer
rdre one) 

THE CITY OFONG BEACH: _
T

By:. 
City Manager

4 ? ' (
Print / Type Name) 

elPresident / Yice President / Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

Approved as to form: 

ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

By: 
Deputy



3/ 19/ 12 Print

Subject: Re: BPO RENEWAL (BPGO11000017) 

From: Tri- Pacific (tdpacsup@tdpacific. net) 

To: Roland. Garrels @Iongbeach.gov, 

Cc: Jim. Green@tdpacific. net; howard. lyon@tdpacific. net; Larry.Whitefoot@tdpacific. net; 

Date: Monday, March 19, 2012 2: 50 PM

Roland, 

We propose to hold pricing for the 2nd year ofthe contract. Please see below: 

8275 Meters - $ 55.25 net each

Freight Allowed to Long Beach provided a rnh* u n 2000 pieces are ordered

415 Meters - $ 135. 50 net each, provided a mmirmun of500 pieces are ordered. 

Full Freight Allowed ifordered with 2000 8275 Meters

Please let me know ifyou require any additional information. 

Thank you for your past.consideration. 

Regards, 

Claude I Transue

TriPacific

4345 Pacific Street

Rocklin, CA 95677

916 - 630 -2323

916 - 630 -3959

www.tripacific.net

From: Roland Garrels < Roland. Garrels @longbeach.gov> 

To: lisa.simmons @tripacific. net

Sent: Wednesday, March 14, 2012 12: 36 PM
Subject: BPO RENEWAL (BPGO11000017) 

Hi Lisa, 

I need to submit the renewal paperwork for this BPO (BPGO11000017), please email me a memo stating if the prices

has increase or still the same for the following meters: 

R275 - Sensus Meters


