
AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 32081

RE: Amendment No. Two to Contract No. 32081 for furnishing and delivering domestic gas meters
to the City of Long Beach (BPG011000017) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 32081 is made and entered as of May 14, 2013, by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Tri- Pacific Supply, Inc. ( Contractor) 

Contract No. 32.081 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. The term is extended to April 15, 2014. 

X 2. $ 500,000 has been added to the 2I renewal term for a total ( "not to exceed ") amount of $1, 500,000. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A ", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A ", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit " B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit " B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated
above. _ k _— 

THE CITY OF

By: 

circle one) ( circle one) 

BEACH: 

City Manager

EXECUTE? PURSUANT

TO SEC11ON 301 OF
THE CITY, CHARTER. 

Treasurer

Approved as to form: 

ROBERT, E. SHANNQN, City Attorney

By: — 
veputy



A-rRI-PACIFIC SUPPEY

4345 Pacific Street - Rocklin, CA 95677 ® 916 -630 -2323 ® Fax: 916 -630 -3959

May 15, 2013

Michelle King

City of Long Beach Business/ Purchasing Division
333 Vilest Ocean Blvd., ' 7`" Floor

Long Beach, CA 30802

Subject: Amendment No. two for contract 32081

BPCa011.00017

Dear Ms. Kina: 

J e are irnpler.nenting an increase or, itesT. # 1 Exhibit A. original contract price from April 201.1 was

S55. 21. for Senn s 8275 meter. We helc. the ;Price flat for the second year of the contract with no

incrtw& 

For the second „arnendnaent we are proposing in increase of 4. 1/. This would increase price for Serisus

R2 75 meter to S 5 . 45. 

Contract limits increase to 5% per year. Our proposed inrrea.Se over the hivo years would average 2. 051.40

well within the guidelines. 

We are hopeful this meets with your approval.. 

Thanl( yj-JU for = lur c. nsiderat on. 

CC: Howard Lyon


